KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ABSTRACT

Academic – Fixing norms for approval of appointment/promotion of teaching faculty in Aided Homoeopathic Medical Colleges – Orders issued

ACADEMIC- H SECTION

No. 2070/1/AC.H/KUHS/2015 07/03/2015

Thrissur, Dated

Read 1) G.O (P) No.79/2001/H&FWD dated 19.03.2001.

2) Decision No. 23.16 of the minutes of 23rd Governing Council meeting held on 13.02.2015.

ORDER

As per KUHS Act 2010 Chapter IV 23 (XV), the approval of appointment/promotion of teaching faculty in aided Colleges affiliated under KUHS is vested with the Governing Council of the University. The G.C shall exercise the powers to approve the appointment of teachers in Private and Aided Colleges under Direct Payment System of Government.

The 23rdmeeting of the Governing Council held on 13.02.2015 decided vide the agenda read (2) above to implement G.O (P) No.79/2001/H&FWD dated 19.03.2001 rules for Kerala State Homoeopathic Medical Colleges Service in connection with the approval of appointment/promotion of teaching faculty in aided Homoeopathic Medical Colleges under Direct Payment System.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

In Charge of REGISTRAR

To

The Secretary to Government, H&FWD, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal and Controlling Officer, Government Homoeopathic Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principals of all Concerned Colleges

Copy to: 1. PS to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/FO

2. IT Section

3. SF/FC

FORWARDED/ BY ORDER

DEPUTY REGISTRAR